

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18368

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/26/2018

Title: Stevens Creek Temporary Trail Detour, Project 17-56-Amend Project Budget and Approve Cost-Share

Agreement with the Santa Clara Valley Water District.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/26/2018 1 City Council

## Stevens Creek Temporary Trail Detour, Project 17-56-Amend Project Budget and Approve Cost-Share Agreement with the Santa Clara Valley Water District.

- 1. Appropriate and transfer \$420,000 from the Capital Improvement Program Reserve Fund to Stevens Creek Temporary Trail Detour, Project 17-56. (Five votes required)
- 2. Authorize the City Manager to execute a cost-sharing agreement with the Santa Clara Valley Water District for repair work to the Stevens Creek Trail, damaged in the flood of winter 2017.